September 24, 2023 % UPCOMING EVENTS %
Membership 354 |Sunday School Enroll. 95
11:00 Worship 78| Sunday School Atten. 46 WMU Annual Salad Supper
General Receipts |[$  3,107.83 |BGAV State Missions |$  285.00 Ladies, you are cordially invited to join us
Regular Offering  |$  2,762.00 |Hospitality $ 30.00 Tuesday, October 17, 2023 at 6p
Building Fund 5 525.00 | Van Replacement $ 30.83 Gloucester Point Baptist Church Fellowship Hall
o Bring a Salad & a Friend
o Fun & Great Fellowship
October Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Amy Martin
October Ushers: Leslie Belvin, Amy Martin Our Mission: Advance the Kingdom of God

Jimmy Diggs, Gus Saunders Impact a lost & hurting world

) Sign-up in the Narthex
Today: Next Week: s

A T*‘- &’? For more info see:
Older Child:  TBD J. Sanford & B. Sanford e o<l Emma Crawford
Young Child: Nancy Dyson Sonya Anthony b o A Denise Gandee
Infant Nursery: T. Owens Lynn Walton Laraine Sentz
SS Nursery: TBD TBD
Deacon: Stewart Wood Leslie Belvin

WMU—Acree Circle

' Operation Christmas Child
: Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Stewart Wood, and his

| church families: Travis Asbell, Tommy Ashe, Jeff Breaks, Brad Bur-

| gess, Seth Gandee, Donnie Green, Joyce Marshall, John Oldfield,

: Catherine Smith, Kent Smith, Martha West, Hayes Williams

I

Anniversaries: Birthdays:
NONE 10.2: Jeannie Barrera + We are collecting empty shoe boxes
10.6: Doug Blaylock until October 18

+ Drop-off is under counter at
WMU bulletin board




CHURCH EMAIL:
office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

ALMA HUNT ABOUT THE OFFERING
When you give to the
g;{FE@W% Alma Hunt Offering for Virginia Missions,
7™ you are equipping those who seek to share with
others how God has set them free to live and serve.

THE GOAL for the ALMA HUNT OFFERING
for GPBC in 2023 is $1,200.00.

Please pray about making an offering to help share the word throughout
Virginia. Additional information is located on the WMU bulletin board
in the Narthex.

o % %

HELP FOR THOSE WHO NEED FOOD

In our own area, there are those who suffer from food depravation
and the need for basic hygiene products. We are still collecting
nonperishable food items and hygiene items, along with
nonperishable baby food and baby hygiene items. Your donations can
be brought to our church on Sunday mornings or during office hours,
M-F 9am-12pm, and dropped in the box inside the Narthex entrance.
Food distribution will take place on the 1stand 3rd Tuesday, prior to
11:00am at Bellamy United Methodist Church.

10.1.23

10.2.23
10.3.23

10.4.23

10.6.23
10.7.23

9:45
11:00
2:00
3:00
6:30
6:30
6:30
5:30
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
6:30
10:00

This Week’s Opportunities:

(10.1.23—10.7.23)

am Sunday School

am Worship Service / Communion
pm C.A.R.E—Sonya Anthony

pm Deacons’ Mtg.

pm AHG

pm B&G Mtg.

pm Transportation Mtg.

pm CYM Supper

pm Children’s Choir

pm  Children & Youth Bible Study
pm Adult Bible Study & Prayer Mtg.
pm Adult Choir Practice

pm Men’s Bible Study

am The Daniel Plan

10.8.23

10.9.23

10.10.23
10.11.23

10.12.23
10.13.23
10.14.23

9:45
11:00
2:00
10:00
6:30
9:30
5:30
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
5:30
6:30
10:00

Future Opportunities:
(10.8.23—10.14.23)

am Sunday School

am Worship Service

pm C.A.R.E—Barry Milligan

am WMU-Leader’s Council Mtg.
pm AHG—MT

am Community Morning Out

pm CYM Supper

pm Children’s Choir

pm Children & Youth Bible Study
pm Adult Bible Study & Prayer Mtg.
pm Adult Choir Practice

pm AHG—CPR Class

pm Men’s Bible Study

am The Daniel Plan




