September 24, 2023									
Membership		354	Sunday School Enroll.		95				
11:00 Worship		78	Sunday School Atten.		46				
General Receipts	\$	3,107.83	BGAV State Missions	\$	285.00				
Regular Offering	\$	2,762.00	Hospitality	\$	30.00				
Building Fund	\$	525.00	Van Replacement	\$	30.83				

October Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Amy Martin

October Ushers: Leslie Belvin, Amy Martin

Jimmy Diggs, Gus Saunders

Today: Next Week:

Older Child: TBD J. Sanford & B. Sanford

Young Child: Nancy Dyson Sonya Anthony Infant Nursery: T. Owens Lynn Walton

SS Nursery: TBD TBD

NONE

Deacon: Stewart Wood Leslie Belvin

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Stewart Wood, and his church families: Travis Asbell, Tommy Ashe, Jeff Breaks, Brad Burgess, Seth Gandee, Donnie Green, Joyce Marshall, John Oldfield, Catherine Smith, Kent Smith, Martha West, Hayes Williams

Anniversaries: Birthdays:

10.2: Jeannie Barrera10.6: Doug Blaylock

* <u>UPCOMING EVENTS</u> *

WMU Annual Salad Supper

Ladies, you are cordially invited to join us Tuesday, October 17, 2023 at 6p



- Bring a Salad & a Friend
- Fun & Great Fellowship

Our Mission: Advance the Kingdom of God Impact a lost & hurting world



Sign-up in the Narthex

For more info see: Emma Crawford Denise Gandee Laraine Sentz



WMU—Acree Circle Operation Christmas Child







- We are collecting empty shoe boxes until October 18
 - Drop-off is under counter at WMU bulletin board



ALMA HUNT OFFERING for Virginia Missions

ABOUT THE OFFERING

When you give to the

Alma Hunt Offering for Virginia Missions,

you are equipping those who seek to share with others how God has set them free to live and serve.

THE GOAL for the ALMA HUNT OFFERING for GPBC in 2023 is \$1,200.00.

Please pray about making an offering to help share the word throughout Virginia. Additional information is located on the WMU bulletin board in the Narthex.



HELP FOR THOSE WHO NEED FOOD

In our own area, there are those who suffer from food depravation and the need for basic hygiene products. We are still collecting nonperishable food items and hygiene items, along with nonperishable baby food and baby hygiene items. Your donations can be brought to our church on Sunday mornings or during office hours, M-F 9am-12pm, and dropped in the box inside the Narthex entrance. Food distribution will take place on the 1st and 3rd Tuesday, prior to 11:00am at Bellamy United Methodist Church.

<u>CHURCH EMAIL:</u> office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media (or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)

This Week's Opportunities: (10.1.23–10.7.23)						
10.1.23	9:45 11:00 2:00 3:00	am am pm pm				
10.2.23 10.3.23	6:30 6:30 6:30	pm pm pm	AHG B&G Mtg. Transportation Mtg.			
10.4.23	5:30 6:00 6:30 6:30 7:30	pm pm pm pm	CYM Supper			
10.6.23 10.7.23	6:30 10:00	pm am				

Future Opportunities:							
(10.8.23–10.14.23)							
10.8.23	9:45	am	Sunday School				
	11:00	am	Worship Service				
	2:00	pm	C.A.R.E—Barry Milligan				
10.9.23	10:00	am	WMU-Leader's Council Mtg.				
	6:30	pm	AHG—MT				
10.10.23	9:30	am	Community Morning Out				
10.11.23	5:30	pm	CYM Supper				
	6:00	pm	Children's Choir				
	6:30	pm	Children & Youth Bible Study				
	6:30	pm	Adult Bible Study & Prayer Mtg.				
	7:30	pm	Adult Choir Practice				
10.12.23	5:30	pm	AHG—CPR Class				
10.13.23	6:30	pm	Men's Bible Study				
10.14.23	10:00	am	The Daniel Plan				